’ Phytocontrol

Laboratoire d'analyses

Reference

2021.5438

2021.5291

2021.5341

2021.5436

2021.5407

2021.5403

2021.5389

2021.5386

2021.5294

2021.5404

2021.5435

2021.5352

2021.5444

2021.5433

Produit

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cephalopods and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

confectionery

confectionery

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified

foods
dietetic foods, food

supplements and fortified
foods

* X %
* *
* *
g Kk
European
Commission

RASFF Portal

rilevata presenza di RNA virale Epatite
A//presence of of viral RNA Hepatitis A
Okadaic acid in mussels (Mytilus
galloprovincialis) from Spain
cadmium (6.7 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed squids
(lllex argentinus) from Italy, with raw material
from Spain
Undeclared allergen egg
Unauthorised pesticide residue (bromide) in
basmati rice from India.
undeclared cashew nuts in frozen pizza from
Italy

Pesticide residues in wheat flour from India

Tebuconazole (2,10 A+ 1,05 mg/kg) in spelt

wheat from Ukraine
recall from consumers of bread mix from

Germany, containing sesame seeds exceeding
the MRL for EO

Pesticides residues in tea from Cameroon

Salmonella spp. in halva with pistachios from
Turkey
Too high content of trans fatty acid in glazed
wafer sweets from Ukraine

Ethylene oxide in Ashwaganda powder from

India

Unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in
food supplements from the Netherlands

Week 40 - 2021

08/10/2021

04/10/2021

05/10/2021

08/10/2021

08/10/2021

07/10/2021
07/10/2021
07/10/2021
04/10/2021

07/10/2021
08/10/2021

06/10/2021

08/10/2021

08/10/2021
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Notifié par

Italy

France

Italy

Sweden

Finland

Italy

Norway

Poland

Belgium

Belgium

Germany

Latvia

Croatia

Germany

Notification
information notification for attention

information notification for attention

information notification for attention

alert notification

border rejection notification

alert notification

information notification for attention

border rejection notification

alert notification

alert notification
alert notification

information notification for attention

information notification for attention

alert notification

Réglementation*

160 pg/kg

1 mg/kg

a étiqueter
50 mg/kg
a étiqueter
Sur blé :

Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg
Fipronil = 0,005 mg/kg

0,3 mg/kg
0,05 mg/kg

Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg
2-phénylphénol = 0,05 mg/kg

absence/25g

2g/100g
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Laboratoire d'analyses

Reference

2021.5392

2021.5330

2021.5340

2021.5423

2021.5368
2021.5297
2021.5445

2021.5440

2021.5437

2021.5383

2021.5308

2021.5369

2021.5323

2021.5290

2021.5286

2021.5447

Produit

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified

foods
dietetic foods, food

supplements and fortified
foods
eggs and egg products

feed materials

feed materials
feed materials

fish and products thereof

fish and products thereof
fish and products thereof

fish and products thereof

fish and products thereof

food additives and flavourings

food additives and flavourings

food additives and flavourings

food additives and flavourings

fruits and vegetables

* X %
* *
* *
g Kk
European
Commission

RASFF Portal

tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) in CBD oils from
the Netherlands

Ethylene oxide in food supplement from
Switzerland

decoquinate in eggs from Poland
Salmonella Havana in rapeseed expeller from
Germany
Chlorpyrifos in wheat from Slovakia

Fishmeal in pellets for farmed salmon

Mercury in chilled swordfish from Spain

Listeria monocytogenes in smoked trout filet

high values of ascorbic acid in thawed
yellowfin tuna loins (Thunnus albacares)
mercury in chilled swordfish (Xiphias gladius)
from France
high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid in thawed
yellowfin tuna loins (Thunnus albacares) from
Spain
withdrawal from the market of muffin mix
from Croatia containing xanthan gum from

China exceeding the MRL for ethylene oxide
Unauthorised substance 2-chloroethanol in

xanthan gum from China
withdrawal from the market of liquid yeast
from Hungary, containing xanthan gum
exceeding the MRL for ethylene oxide
unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in
xanthan gum from China, via Austria

Clorpyrifos-methyl in mandarines from Turkey

Week 40 - 2021

07/10/2021

05/10/2021

05/10/2021
08/10/2021

06/10/2021
04/10/2021
08/10/2021

08/10/2021
08/10/2021

06/10/2021

04/10/2021

06/10/2021
05/10/2021
04/10/2021

04/10/2021

09/10/2021
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Notifié par

Czech Republic

Denmark

Poland
Germany

Austria
Denmark
Spain

Switzerland
Italy

Italy

Italy

Croatia

France

Romania

Romania

Bulgaria

Notification

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for follow-up
information notification for follow-up

information notification for follow-up
border rejection notification

information notification for attention

information notification for attention
information notification for follow-up

alert notification

information notification for follow-up

alert notification

alert notification

alert notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

Réglementation*

Non autorisé
absence/25g

0,01 mg/kg

1 mg/kg

absence/25g
300 mg/kg

1 mg/kg

300 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
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Reference

2021.5446

2021.5432

2021.5427

2021.5426

2021.5411

2021.5410

2021.5398

2021.5375

2021.5374

2021.5366

2021.5347

2021.5344

Produit
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

* X %
* *
* *
g Kk
European
Commission

RASFF Portal

fenvalerate in fresh mandarines from Turkey

Dimethoat and chlorpyrifos in Oranges from

Egypt
Unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in Nashi
Pears from China
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in
oranges from Egypt
chlorpyrifos-methyl in capia peppers from
Turkey

Pesticide residues in vine leaves from Turkey

Presence of pesticides in rambutan from
Vietnam

Propiconazole residues in oranges from
Uruguay

Presence of pesticides in guavas from
Bangladesh

perchlorate in frozen green beans
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl in
red grapefruits from Turkey, via the Czech
Republic
Pesticides residues in fresh oranges from
Argentina

Week 40 - 2021

09/10/2021
08/10/2021
08/10/2021
08/10/2021

08/10/2021

08/10/2021

07/10/2021

06/10/2021

06/10/2021

06/10/2021

06/10/2021

06/10/2021
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Notifié par

Bulgaria

Denmark

Belgium
Spain

Denmark

Austria

Italy

Spain

Italy

Belgium

Slovakia

Romania

Notification
border rejection notification
information notification for attention
information notification for attention
border rejection notification

information notification for attention

information notification for follow-up

information notification for attention

border rejection notification

information notification for attention

alert notification

information notification for attention

border rejection notification

Réglementation*

0,02 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
Famoxadone = 0,01 mg/kg
Methoxyfenozide = 0,01 mg/kg
Indoxacarbe = 0,02 mg/kg
Métrafenone = 0,01 mg/kg
Pyriméthanil = 0,01 mg/kg

Fluopvram = 0,01 mg/kg
Perméthrine = 0,05 mg/kg

Imidaclopride = 0,05 mg/kg
Cyperméthrine = 0,05 mg/kg
Thiamétoxame = 0,01 mg/kg

Clothianidine = 0,01 mg/kg

Profenos = 0.01 mg/ke
0,01 mg/kg
Méthomyl = 0,01 mg/kg

Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg

Acétamipride = 0,01 mg/kg
Fenpropathrine = 0,01 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

Propiconazole = 0,01 mg/kg
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RASFF Portal Week 40 - 2021

Reference Produit Notifié par Notification Réglementation*

Clorpyrifos-methyl in fresh pepper from
2021.5343 fruits and vegetables Pyr 1Yu|rkey pepp 06/10/2021 Bulgaria border rejection notification 0,01 mg/kg
nauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in
2021.5313 fruits and vegetables unau l Y pyniios ! 04/10/2021 Spain border rejection notification 0,01 mg/kg
oranges from Egypt
excessive hydrocyanic acid content in apricot
2021.5312 fruits and vegetables X veny yanicad n apri 04/10/2021 Spain alert notification 20 mg/kg
kernels from Germany
Dimethoate and omethoate in chili peppers 0,01 mg/k
2021.5288 fruits and vegetables I in chilt pepper 04/10/2021 Belgium border rejection notification ! e/ke
from Uganda 0,01 mg/kg
2021.5395 herbs and spices Samonella Javiana in black pepper from Brazil 07/10/2021 Germany border rejection notification absence/25g
2021.5333 herbs and spices Salmonella in black pepper 05/10/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification absence/25g
2021.5332 herbs and spices Salmonella in black pepper 05/10/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification absence/25g
. L P Afla B1 =5 pg/kg
2021.5311 herbs and spices Aflatoxins in ground nutme 04/10/2021 German alert notification
P B B /10/ ¥ SAfla = 10 pg/kg
Prezenta oxid de etilena in ingredient utilizat
2021.5394 ices and desserts pentru inghetata ///ethylene oxide in ice 07/10/2021 Romania alert notification -
cream ingredient from Germany
meat and meat products ndeclared allergenes (mustard, celery, milk L L
2021.5160 produ Y . .g (mu v, mi 08/10/2021 Sweden alert notification a étiqueter
(other than poultry) protein) in kebab from Poland
residue level above MRL for amoxicillin (3141
meat and meat products o K ) . . —
2021.5400 Aug/kg - ppb) in chilled pork trimmings from 07/10/2021 Czech Republic alert notification 50 ug/kg
(other than poultry)
Poland
meat and meat products
2021.5382 P Metka cebulowa - Listeria monocytogenes 06/10/2021 Poland information notification for attention absence/25g
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products Listeria monocytogenes in frozen Jamon
2021.5346 P M , 06/10/2021 Italy information notification for follow-up absence/25g
(other than poultry) serrano from Spain
2021.5439 milk and milk products Pesticide residues in organic soft butter 08/10/2021 France alert notification 2-phénylphénol lait = 0,01 mg/kg
E. coli producers STEC in raw milk cheese from
2021.5364 milk and milk products P France 06/10/2021 Italy alert notification absence/25g
2021.5361 milk and milk products Salmonella in Mozzarella Di Bufala from Italy 06/10/2021 Belgium information notification for attention absence/25g
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0,017
2021.5441 nuts, nut products and seeds l . pyrifos ( Kk 08/10/2021 Denmark information notification for attention 0,01 mg/kg
mg/kg - ppm) in whole wheat from India
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Reference Produit Notifié par Notification Réglementation*
Salmonella enterica ser. Cerro in organic
2021.5397 nuts, nut products and seeds l . : . ganl 07/10/2021 Germany border rejection notification absence/25g
sesame seeds from Ethiopia
High levels of aflatoxins in hazelnut kernel Afla B1 =5 pg/k
2021.5315 nuts, nut products and seeds 'ghlev Xins | . zeind 05/10/2021 Bulgaria border rejection notification ue/ke
from Georgia SAfla =10 pg/kg
2021.5309 nuts, nut products and seeds Ethylene oxide in Isabgol seeds from India 04/10/2021 Spain border rejection notification 0,1 mg/kg
aflatoxin B1 in blanched hazelnut kernels from Afla B1 =5 pg/k
2021.5303 nuts, nut products and seeds R 04/10/2021 Poland border rejection notification ue/ke
Georgia SAfla =10 pg/kg
Afla B1 =2 pg/k
2021.5285 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxin in Peanuts 04/10/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification ue/ke
SAfla =4 pg/kg
undeclared allergen almond in vegetarian
2021.5431 other food product / mixed g g 08/10/2021 Germany alert notification a étiqueter
sausages from Germany
Undeclared allergen (sulphites) on the
2021.5379 other food product / mixed labelling of food supplements produced in 06/10/2021 Spain alert notification a étiqueter
Spain
oultry meat and poultry meat
2021.5429 P y producrtjs y presence of Salmonella in poultry burger 08/10/2021 Greece alert notification absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat  Salmonella Enteritidis in samples of chicken
2021.5402 P ¥ P ¥ . P 07/10/2021 Poland information notification for attention absence/25g
products neck skins from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat.  Salmonella Newport in samples of chicken
2021.5401 P ¥ P ¥ p P 07/10/2021 Poland information notification for attention absence/25g
products neck skins from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat
2021.5381 P y produc‘t)s y poultry meat - Salmonella enteritidis 06/10/2021 Poland alert notification absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat  Salmonella Newport in samples of chicken
2021.5380 P ¥ P ¥ p P 06/10/2021 Poland information notification for attention absence/25g
products neck skins from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat  Salmonella Newport in chicken neck skins
2021.5354 P ¥ P ¥ P 06/10/2021 Poland information notification for attention absence/25g
products from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat
2021.5317 B 4 produc':s 4 Salmonella Infantis in chilled chicken breast 05/10/2021 Hungary information notification for attention absence/25g
2021.5434 prepared dishes and snacks Oat in canned bean soup from Finland 08/10/2021 Finland alert notification a étiqueter
Unauthorised colour Cochenillerot A in jam
2021.5348 prepared dishes and snacks from Turkey ! 06/10/2021 Germany information notification for follow-up Non autorisé
oups, broths, sauces and Unauthorized substance ethylene oxide i . . .
2021.5419 Soups ) ucesan nauthorizedssu ) anc yiene oxide i 08/10/2021 Germany information notification for follow-up -
condiments sauce rouille from France
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