







RASFF Portal

Week 40 - 2021

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.5438	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	rilevata presenza di RNA virale Epatite A//presence of of viral RNA Hepatitis A	08/10/2021	Italy	information notification for attention	-
2021.5291	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Okadaic acid in mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Spain	04/10/2021	France	information notification for attention	160 μg/kg
2021.5341	cephalopods and products thereof	cadmium (6.7 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed squids (Illex argentinus) from Italy, with raw material from Spain	05/10/2021	Italy	information notification for attention	1 mg/kg
2021.5436	cereals and bakery products	Undeclared allergen egg	08/10/2021	Sweden	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.5407	cereals and bakery products	Unauthorised pesticide residue (bromide) in basmati rice from India.	08/10/2021	Finland	border rejection notification	50 mg/kg
2021.5403	cereals and bakery products	undeclared cashew nuts in frozen pizza from Italy	07/10/2021	Italy	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.5389	cereals and bakery products	Pesticide residues in wheat flour from India	07/10/2021	Norway	information notification for attention	Sur blé : Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg Fipronil = 0,005 mg/kg
2021.5386	cereals and bakery products	Tebuconazole (2,10 ± 1,05 mg/kg) in spelt wheat from Ukraine	07/10/2021	Poland	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2021.5294	cereals and bakery products	recall from consumers of bread mix from Germany, containing sesame seeds exceeding the MRL for EO	04/10/2021	Belgium	alert notification	0,05 mg/kg
2021.5404	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Pesticides residues in tea from Cameroon	07/10/2021	Belgium	alert notification	Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg 2-phénylphénol = 0,05 mg/kg
2021.5435	confectionery	Salmonella spp. in halva with pistachios from Turkey	08/10/2021	Germany	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.5352	confectionery	Too high content of trans fatty acid in glazed wafer sweets from Ukraine	06/10/2021	Latvia	information notification for attention	2g/100g
2021.5444	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Ethylene oxide in Ashwaganda powder from India	08/10/2021	Croatia	information notification for attention	
2021.5433	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in food supplements from the Netherlands	08/10/2021	Germany	alert notification	









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.5392	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) in CBD oils from the Netherlands	07/10/2021	Czech Republic	alert notification	-
2021.5330	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Ethylene oxide in food supplement from Switzerland	05/10/2021	Denmark	alert notification	
2021.5340	eggs and egg products	decoquinate in eggs from Poland	05/10/2021	Poland	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2021.5423	feed materials	Salmonella Havana in rapeseed expeller from Germany	08/10/2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	absence/25g
2021.5368	feed materials	Chlorpyrifos in wheat from Slovakia	06/10/2021	Austria	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2021.5297	feed materials	Fishmeal in pellets for farmed salmon	04/10/2021	Denmark	border rejection notification	-
2021.5445	fish and products thereof	Mercury in chilled swordfish from Spain	08/10/2021	Spain	information notification for attention	1 mg/kg
2021.5440	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in smoked trout filet	08/10/2021	Switzerland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.5437	fish and products thereof	high values of ascorbic acid in thawed yellowfin tuna loins (Thunnus albacares)	08/10/2021	Italy	information notification for follow-up	300 mg/kg
2021.5383	fish and products thereof	mercury in chilled swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from France	06/10/2021	Italy	alert notification	1 mg/kg
2021.5308	fish and products thereof	high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid in thawed yellowfin tuna loins (Thunnus albacares) from Spain	04/10/2021	Italy	information notification for follow-up	300 mg/kg
2021.5369	food additives and flavourings	withdrawal from the market of muffin mix from Croatia containing xanthan gum from China exceeding the MRL for ethylene oxide	06/10/2021	Croatia	alert notification	-
2021.5323	food additives and flavourings	Unauthorised substance 2-chloroethanol in xanthan gum from China	05/10/2021	France	alert notification	-
2021.5290	food additives and flavourings	withdrawal from the market of liquid yeast from Hungary, containing xanthan gum exceeding the MRL for ethylene oxide	04/10/2021	Romania	alert notification	-
2021.5286	food additives and flavourings	unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in xanthan gum from China, via Austria	04/10/2021	Romania	alert notification	-
2021.5447	fruits and vegetables	Clorpyrifos-methyl in mandarines from Turkey	09/10/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2021.5446	fruits and vegetables	fenvalerate in fresh mandarines from Turkey	09/10/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,02 mg/kg
2021.5432	fruits and vegetables	Dimethoat and chlorpyrifos in Oranges from Egypt	08/10/2021	Denmark	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg 0,01 mg/kg
2021.5427	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in Nashi Pears from China	08/10/2021	Belgium	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.5426	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in oranges from Egypt	08/10/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.5411	fruits and vegetables	chlorpyrifos-methyl in capia peppers from Turkey	08/10/2021	Denmark	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.5410	fruits and vegetables	Pesticide residues in vine leaves from Turkey	08/10/2021	Austria	information notification for follow-up	Famoxadone = 0,01 mg/kg Methoxyfenozide = 0,01 mg/kg Indoxacarbe = 0,02 mg/kg Métrafenone = 0,01 mg/kg Pyriméthanil = 0,01 mg/kg Fluopyram = 0,01 mg/kg
2021.5398	fruits and vegetables	Presence of pesticides in rambutan from Vietnam	07/10/2021	Italy	information notification for attention	Perméthrine = 0,05 mg/kg Imidaclopride = 0,05 mg/kg Cyperméthrine = 0,05 mg/kg Thiamétoxame = 0,01 mg/kg Clothianidine = 0,01 mg/kg Profenos = 0.01 mg/kg
2021.5375	fruits and vegetables	Propiconazole residues in oranges from Uruguay	06/10/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.5374	fruits and vegetables	Presence of pesticides in guavas from Bangladesh	06/10/2021	Italy	information notification for attention	Méthomyl = 0,01 mg/kg Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg Acétamipride = 0,01 mg/kg Fenpropathrine = 0,01 mg/kg
2021.5366	fruits and vegetables	perchlorate in frozen green beans	06/10/2021	Belgium	alert notification	0,05 mg/kg
2021.5347	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl in red grapefruits from Turkey, via the Czech Republic	06/10/2021	Slovakia	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.5344	fruits and vegetables	Pesticides residues in fresh oranges from Argentina	06/10/2021	Romania	border rejection notification	Propiconazole = 0,01 mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.5343	fruits and vegetables	Clorpyrifos-methyl in fresh pepper from Turkey	06/10/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.5313	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos in oranges from Egypt	04/10/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.5312	fruits and vegetables	excessive hydrocyanic acid content in apricot kernels from Germany	04/10/2021	Spain	alert notification	20 mg/kg
2021.5288	fruits and vegetables	Dimethoate and omethoate in chili peppers from Uganda	04/10/2021	Belgium	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg 0,01 mg/kg
2021.5395	herbs and spices	Samonella Javiana in black pepper from Brazil	07/10/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.5333	herbs and spices	Salmonella in black pepper	05/10/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.5332	herbs and spices	Salmonella in black pepper	05/10/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.5311	herbs and spices	Aflatoxins in ground nutmeg	04/10/2021	Germany	alert notification	Afla B1 = 5 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2021.5394	ices and desserts	Prezenta oxid de etilena in ingredient utilizat pentru inghetata ///ethylene oxide in ice cream ingredient from Germany	07/10/2021	Romania	alert notification	-
2021.5160	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	undeclared allergenes (mustard, celery, milk protein) in kebab from Poland	08/10/2021	Sweden	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.5400	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	residue level above MRL for amoxicillin (3141 µg/kg - ppb) in chilled pork trimmings from Poland	07/10/2021	Czech Republic	alert notification	50 μg/kg
2021.5382	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Metka cebulowa - Listeria monocytogenes	06/10/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.5346	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes in frozen Jamon serrano from Spain	06/10/2021	Italy	information notification for follow-up	absence/25g
2021.5439	milk and milk products	Pesticide residues in organic soft butter	08/10/2021	France	alert notification	2-phénylphénol lait = 0,01 mg/kg
2021.5364	milk and milk products	E. coli producers STEC in raw milk cheese from France	06/10/2021	Italy	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.5361	milk and milk products	Salmonella in Mozzarella Di Bufala from Italy	06/10/2021	Belgium	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.5441	nuts, nut products and seeds	unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0,017 mg/kg - ppm) in whole wheat from India	08/10/2021	Denmark	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.5397	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella enterica ser. Cerro in organic sesame seeds from Ethiopia	07/10/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.5315	nuts, nut products and seeds	High levels of aflatoxins in hazelnut kernel from Georgia	05/10/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Afla B1 = 5 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2021.5309	nuts, nut products and seeds	Ethylene oxide in Isabgol seeds from India	04/10/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	0,1 mg/kg
2021.5303	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin B1 in blanched hazelnut kernels from Georgia	04/10/2021	Poland	border rejection notification	Afla B1 = 5 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2021.5285	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxin in Peanuts	04/10/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Afla B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2021.5431	other food product / mixed	undeclared allergen almond in vegetarian sausages from Germany	08/10/2021	Germany	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.5379	other food product / mixed	Undeclared allergen (sulphites) on the labelling of food supplements produced in Spain	06/10/2021	Spain	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.5429	poultry meat and poultry meat products	presence of Salmonella in poultry burger	08/10/2021	Greece	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.5402	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in samples of chicken neck skins from Poland	07/10/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.5401	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Newport in samples of chicken neck skins from Poland	07/10/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.5381	poultry meat and poultry meat products	poultry meat - Salmonella enteritidis	06/10/2021	Poland	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.5380	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Newport in samples of chicken neck skins from Poland	06/10/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.5354	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Newport in chicken neck skins from Poland	06/10/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.5317	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Infantis in chilled chicken breast	05/10/2021	Hungary	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.5434	prepared dishes and snacks	Oat in canned bean soup from Finland	08/10/2021	Finland	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.5348	prepared dishes and snacks	Unauthorised colour Cochenillerot A in jam from Turkey	06/10/2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2021.5419	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Unauthorized substance ethylene oxide in sauce rouille from France	08/10/2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	-